FORM PTG-1595 06/31/92

**REC**(

06-01-1998

Patent and Trademark Office

T

RFFI: 9192 FRAME: 0115

/ ® DEC 1996

	MRD 12-6-96 II			/ © DEC 199 Attorney Docket No.: 47083-177			
1	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta	10072	5391	ed original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas RICKINGER, Walter REGIRT, Hans FLAMME, Erwin SCHAERER and Wolfgang HÜTTINGER  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	2.		eceiving party(ies): tie Elektronik Aktiengesellschaft			
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
٥.	X Assignment Merger		Street Address: Schat	zbogen 29			
	Security Agreement Change of Name		D-81829 Münch	en, Germany			
	Other		City: State:	ZIP:			
	Execution Date: June 14, 18 & 25; July 16 & 18, 1996		Add'l name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution	date of the application i	is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
	08/656,209, filed 6/18/96		Additional nun	nbers attached?Yes _X_No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
	Name: ROBERT J. SCHNEIDER, P.C.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))						
	Internal Address:	Enclosed	<del>- 10.00</del>				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Street Address: Keck, Mahin & Cate 8. Deposit account number:						
	P.O. Box 06110 11-0275 (Atty.Dkt.No. 47083-177)						
	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606-0110						
	1	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE				
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert J. Schneider, P.C., Reg. No. 27,383  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3						
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments						
			F	PATENT			

SN 08/656, 209

8 C	ASSIGNMENT	083-177
	1000 and the application of the second	
For good and valuable consideration, named inventor, I hereby sell and as Schaft	, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby a sign to <u>Knürr-Mechanik für die Elektr</u>	cknowledged, as a below onik Aktiengesell-
of Schatzbogen 29, D-81829		
(hereinafter MAssignee"), its success interest, in and for the United State	ors and assigns or other legal representatives, ales of America, in and to	l my rights, title and
	EQUIPMENT CASE	
application for United States Letters and all United States Letters Patent extensions thereof, the said interest be held and enjoyed by said Assignee,	t which may be granted therefor, and all division being the entire ownership of the said Letters P its successors, assigns or other legal representa t may be granted, as fully and entirely as the sam	ons, continuations and latent when granted, to otives, to the full end
and proper in the prosecution of the continuing, continuation-in-part, sub	cute any further documents or instruments which may e above-named application or in the preparation a estitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title the	and prosecution of any applications or in any
	all papers and documents and perform any act which is the International Union for Protection of Industr	
The undersigned agree(s) to perform a United States patent to the Assignee.	all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obt	ain a grant of a valid
the above-named application or any co the entire interest, and hereby cove	ist the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letter ontinuing or divisional applications to said Assignant that he has (they have) full right to conviney have) not executed, and will not execute, any	nee as the Assignee of ey the entire interest
IL 60601-1693, the power to insert o	aw firm of KECK, MAHIN & CATE, 77 West Wacker Drive	10.1 =1 01.7
	e rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	ch may be necessary or
of this document.	e rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	ch may be necessary or
of this document.	e rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	ch may be necessary or
of this document. Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature:  Typed Name: Thomas RICKINGER  Signature:	of may be necessary or Office for recordation  AFG. 36  Date
of this document. Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature:  Typed Name: Thomas RICKINGER  Signature: Walter REGIRT	of may be necessary or Office for recordation  AFG. 36  Date  22 1 96  Date
of this document.  Full name and signature of inventor:  Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature:  Typed Name: Thomas BACKINGER  Signature: PYCTET	of may be necessary or Office for recordation  186.36  Date  22.196  Date  25. JUNI 199
of this document. Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature:  Typed Name: Walter REGIRT  Manual  Manual	ch may be necessary or Office for recordation  APG. 36  Date  22, 1,96  Date  25, JUNI 195
of this document.  Full name and signature of inventor:  Full name and signature of inventor:  Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature:  Typed Name: Walter REGIRT  Signature: Men Thlammu  Typed Name: Hans FLAMME	Date  25. JUNI 195
of this document.  Full name and signature of inventor:  Full name and signature of inventor:  Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature:  Typed Name: Thomas RICKINGER  Signature: Walter REGIRT  Signature: Men Thlamme	Date  25. JUNI 195
of this document.  Full name and signature of inventor:  Full name and signature of inventor:	Signature:  Thomas RICKINGER  Signature:  Walter REGIRT  Signature:  Men - Flammur  Typed Name: Hans FLAMME  Signature:  Iyped Name: Erwin SCHAERER	Date  25. JUNI 1999

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Fublic if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Vitnesses who sign here:

Vitnesses:

Signature:

Signature:

Date: 2 7. JUNI 1996

Pate: 2 7. JUNI 1996

Pate: 7.792

PATENT 2 REEL: 9192/FRAME: 0116

SN 08/6 6,009

ſ			
١	K	н	
i	8.	C	

Atty.	D	oc	ke	ارا	No.	:			
Atty.	2	0	8	3	***	/	7	7	

ASSIGNMENT For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Knürr-Mechanik für die Elektronik Aktiengesellschaft Schatzbogen 29, D-81829 München, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to EQUIPMENT CASE invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made; And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said Assignee; The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent resulting from the above-named application or any continuing or divisional applications to said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of KECK, MAHIN & CATE, 77 West Wacker Drive, 49th Floor, Chicago, IL 60601-1693, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation Full name and signature of inventor: Signature; Thomas RICKINGER Typed Name; Full name and signature of inventor: Signature: Walter REGIRT Typed Name: 25. JUNI 1996 - Flamme Full name and signature of inventor: Signature Date Hans FLAMME Typed Name: 1 4. JUNI 1996 Full name and signature of inventor: Signature: Erwin Typed Name: 16.07.16 Full name and signature of inventor: Signature: Wolfgang Hüttinger Typed Name: This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Vitnesses: ` Signature:

2 7. JUNI 1996

2 7. JUNI 1996

Signature: RECORDED: 12/06/1996

REEL: 9192 FRAME: 0147